
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO091021\
  Data File : PO081137.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 11 Sep 2021  18:15
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : M3696‐04 5X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 77   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 13 01:42:01 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO090221.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Sep 03 07:15:29 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.927     4.053    226712    85239    2.872     3.449  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.992     9.415    188467    81369    3.174     3.486  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       7.172     6.203    280037   175461   86.651   110.919 #
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       7.404     6.363    474473   165567   95.334   114.518  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.787     6.788    457821   228064   90.544   101.937  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       8.084     7.029    357186   150857   95.580   106.569  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       8.515     7.461    376442   219944   91.003   104.242  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO090221.M Mon Sep 13 13:51:20 2021                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HIH012E-END-2-2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HIH012E-END-2-2



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO091021\
  Data File : PO081137.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 11 Sep 2021  18:15
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : M3696‐04 5X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 77   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 13 01:42:01 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO090221.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Sep 03 07:15:29 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

100000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO081137.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.9

26

 7
.1

72

 7
.4

04

 7
.7

87

 8
.0

84

 8
.5

15

10
.9

91
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO081137.D\ECD2B.CH

 4
.0

52

 6
.2

03
 6

.3
63  6
.7

88

 7
.0

29

 7
.4

61

 9
.4

14
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO090221.M Mon Sep 13 13:51:26 2021                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HIH012E-END-2-2



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.927 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:    226712
      Conc:   2.87 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.053 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:     85239
      Conc:   3.45 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.992 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:    188467
      Conc:   3.17 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.415 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:     81369
      Conc:   3.49 ng/ml  

9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50 9.60

0

5000

10000

15000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO081137.D\ECD2B.CH

 9.414

+

PO081137.D  PO090221.M      Mon Sep 13 13:51:28 2021       Page 3

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
HIH012E-END-2-2



#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    7.172 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:    280037
      Conc:  86.65 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    6.203 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    175461
      Conc: 110.92 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    7.404 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:    474473
      Conc:  95.33 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    6.363 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:    165567
      Conc: 114.52 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    7.787 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:    457821
      Conc:  90.54 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.788 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    228064
      Conc: 101.94 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    8.084 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:    357186
      Conc:  95.58 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    7.029 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    150857
      Conc: 106.57 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    8.515 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:    376442
      Conc:  91.00 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.461 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    219944
      Conc: 104.24 ng/ml  
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